
FINA ARTISTIC SWIMMING WORLD SERIES #8 BARCELONA 2019 -
TROFEO INFANTAS DE ESPAÑA

MIXED DUET TECHNICAL ROUTINE FINAL
Technical Routine SENIOR

Judges

 Referee Chief Recorder  

 BILBAO, MARIA JOSE FORS, JUDIT  

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3

SECHER, HANNAH
SAITO, YUKI
DEMCHENKO, ZHANA
NULER, JULIA
EGGENBERGER, KATRIN

RODRIGUEZ, ESTELA
BELLONI, STEFANIA
HAZLE, BETTY
BILLIET, MARIE-PASCALE
TSARKOVA, ELENA

PETRENKO, ANASTASIYA
CLARKE, SARAH
PAVON, VERONICA
SARIG-KADURI, MICHAL
GRICAR, IVA

Results

Pos. Team Panel Judges Points Pen. Total Dif.

1 RUSSIA:
MAYYA GURBANBERDIEVA (Competitor) (1999)
ALEKSANDR MALTSEV (Competitor) (1995)

Execution (30%)
Impression (30%)
Element 1 (1.5)
Element 2 (2.5)
Element 3 (2.4)
Element 4 (2.2)
Element 5 (2.3)
Tot. Elements (40%)

 9.2 9.2 9.1 9.0 9.0
 9.1 9.0 9.2 9.0 9.2
 8.9 9.2 9.0 9.1 9.1
 8.9 9.1 9.1 8.9 9.0
 8.8 8.9 8.9 8.7 8.6
 9.0 9.1 9.2 8.7 8.8
 8.9 9.3 9.1 8.8 8.9

27.3000
27.3000
13.6000
22.5000
21.1200
19.7267
20.6233
35.8055

90.4055

2 UNITED STATES:
BILL MAY (Competitor) (1997)
NATALIA VEGA FIGUEROA (Competitor) (1998)

Execution (30%)
Impression (30%)
Element 1 (1.5)
Element 2 (2.5)
Element 3 (2.4)
Element 4 (2.2)
Element 5 (2.3)
Tot. Elements (40%)

 8.8 8.6 8.8 8.4 8.9
 8.9 8.7 8.9 8.8 8.9
 8.6 8.9 8.5 9.0 8.9
 8.6 8.8 8.6 8.9 8.8
 8.5 8.7 8.6 8.9 8.5
 8.6 8.8 8.6 8.8 8.6
 8.1 8.7 8.5 8.7 8.7

26.2000
26.6000
13.2000
21.8333
20.6400
19.0667
19.8567
34.7144

87.5144 02.8911

3 SPAIN:
EMMA GARCIA GARCIA (Competitor) (1999)
PAU RIBES CULLA (Competitor) (1995)
BERTA FERRERAS SANZ (Reserve) (1997)

Execution (30%)
Impression (30%)
Element 1 (1.5)
Element 2 (2.5)
Element 3 (2.4)
Element 4 (2.2)
Element 5 (2.3)
Tot. Elements (40%)

 8.3 8.4 8.6 8.5 8.7
 8.6 8.5 8.6 8.6 8.7
 8.5 8.1 8.6 8.7 8.4
 8.6 8.4 8.6 8.5 8.2
 8.4 8.0 8.5 8.4 7.8
 8.5 8.2 8.3 8.4 7.7
 8.6 8.3 8.5 8.6 8.1

25.5000
25.8000
12.7500
21.2500
19.8400
18.2600
19.4733
33.6049

84.9049 05.5006

4 SPAIN JUNIOR:
BEATRIZ CASTAÑO DE LA MACORRA (Competitor) (2003)
FERNANDO DIAZ DEL RIO SOTO (Competitor) (2003)
XAVI GUILLEN CARACUEL (Reserve) (2001)

Execution (30%)
Impression (30%)
Element 1 (1.5)
Element 2 (2.5)
Element 3 (2.4)
Element 4 (2.2)
Element 5 (2.3)
Tot. Elements (40%)

 7.4 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.6
 7.4 7.8 7.7 8.0 7.8
 7.8 7.9 7.9 7.8 8.0
 7.4 8.0 7.8 7.7 7.9
 7.6 7.8 7.9 7.9 7.3
 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.8 7.5
 7.6 8.0 8.1 7.5 7.8

22.7000
23.3000
11.8000
19.5000
18.6400
17.0133
17.9400
31.1535

77.1535 13.2520

5 REPUBLIC OF TATARSTAN:
ANNA GORDEEVA (Competitor) (2002)
ARTUR KORSHUNOV (Competitor) (2001)
TATIANA MITROFANOVA (Reserve) (1996)

Execution (30%)
Impression (30%)
Element 1 (1.5)
Element 2 (2.5)
Element 3 (2.4)
Element 4 (2.2)
Element 5 (2.3)
Tot. Elements (40%)

 6.7 6.7 7.5 7.6 7.2
 6.8 7.2 6.9 7.0 7.5
 7.4 7.5 7.8 7.5 7.4
 7.4 7.3 7.9 7.6 7.0
 6.5 6.7 7.2 6.9 6.7
 7.3 7.0 7.5 6.8 6.6
 7.5 7.2 7.6 7.0 6.7

21.4000
21.1000
11.2000
18.5833
16.2400
15.4733
16.6367
28.6728

0.5 70.6728 19.7327

6 OCCITANIE:
ADRIAN GAVELLE (Competitor) (2000)
JULIA MANON (Competitor) (2001)

Execution (30%)
Impression (30%)
Element 1 (1.5)
Element 2 (2.5)
Element 3 (2.4)
Element 4 (2.2)
Element 5 (2.3)
Tot. Elements (40%)

 6.6 6.3 7.3 6.7 6.6
 7.1 6.7 7.3 7.1 6.7
 6.7 7.2 7.1 7.1 6.6
 6.5 7.1 7.3 7.0 6.4
 6.6 6.7 6.8 6.7 6.3
 6.3 6.9 7.1 6.9 6.4
 6.5 6.8 7.0 6.5 6.6

19.9000
20.9000
10.4500
17.1667
16.0000
14.8133
15.2567
27.0410

67.8410 22.5645

7 GUATEMALA:
YARIN GAMEZ (Competitor) (2004)
KEVIN GARCIA (Competitor) (1995)

Execution (30%)
Impression (30%)
Element 1 (1.5)
Element 2 (2.5)
Element 3 (2.4)
Element 4 (2.2)
Element 5 (2.3)
Tot. Elements (40%)

 6.3 6.0 6.4 5.9 5.9
 6.5 6.6 6.4 6.6 6.4
 6.2 6.7 7.2 6.8 6.2
 6.3 6.5 6.9 6.7 6.0
 6.0 6.4 6.9 6.5 5.7
 6.1 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.9
 5.0 5.7 5.7 6.2 5.8

18.2000
19.5000
09.8500
16.2500
15.1200
13.2733
13.1867
24.8367

62.5367 27.8688
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